
Town Primary Voting Designee Title email Alt. Voting Designee Title email

Aspen Torre Mayor torre@cityofaspen.com Sara Ott Manager sara.ott@cityofaspen.com

Avon Sarah Smith Hymes Mayor shymes@avon.org Eric Heil Manager eheil@avon.org

Basalt Ryan Mahoney Manager ryan.mahoney@basalt.net

Blue River Toby Babich Trustee Babich.blueriver@gmail.com Mark Fossett Trustee fossett.blueriver@gmail.com

Breckenridge Eric Mamula Mayor mamula@colorado.net Rick Holman Manager rickh@townofbreckenridge.com

Crested Butte Jim Schmidt Mayor jschmidt@crestedbutte-co.gov Dara MacDonald Manager dmacdonald@crestedbutte-co.gov

Dillon Carolyn Skowyra Mayor cskowyra@townofdillon.com Nathan Johnson Manager njohnson@townofdillon.com

Durango Dean Brookie Council Member deanbrookie@durangogov.org

Estes Park Wendy Koenig Mayor wkoenig@estes.org Travis Machalek Manager tmachalek@estes.org

Fraser Philip Vandernail Mayor philip@o2creative.com Jeff Durbin Manager jdurbin@town.fraser.co.us

Frisco Hunter Mortenson Mayor Hunterm@townoffrisco.com Nancy Kerry Manager NancyK@townoffrisco.com

Glenwood Springs Debra Figueroa Manager debra.figueroa@cogs.us

Grand Lake Jim Peterson Mayor gdsolutions@hotmail.com

Gunnison Russ Forrest Manager rforrest@gunnisonco.gov

Mt. Crested Butte Janet Farmer Mayor jfarmer@mtcrestedbuttecolorado.us

Mountain Village Laila Benitez Mayor lailabenitez@mtnvillage.org Kim Montgomery Manager kmontgomery@mtnvillage.org

Ouray Greg Nelson Mayor nelsong@cityofouray.com Silas Clarke Administrator clarkes@cityofouray.com

Pagosa Springs Andrea Phillips Manager aphillips@pagosasprings.com Jennifer Green Director of Tourism sales@visitpagosasprings.com

Salida P.T. Wood Mayor pt.wood@salidaelected.com Dan Shore Mayor Pro Tem dan.shore@salidaelected.com

Silverthorne Ryan Hyland Manager ryan.hyland@silverthorne.org Ann-Marie Sandquist Mayor asandquist@silverthorne.org

Silverton Shane Fuhrman Mayor sfuhrman@silverton.co.us Sallie Barney Mayor Pro Tem sbarney@silverton.co.us

Snowmass Village Clint Kinney Manager ckinney@tosv.com

Steamboat Springs Heather Sloop Council Member hsloop@steamboatsprings.net Gary Suiter Manager gsuiter@steamboatsprings.net

Telluride Delanie Young Mayor dyoung@telluride-co.gov Ross Herzog Manager rherzog@telluride-co.gov

Vail Dave Chapin Mayor dchapin@vailgov.com Scott Robson Manager srobson@vailgov.com

Winter Park Nick Kutrumbos Mayor nkutrumbos@wpgov.com Keith Reisberg Manager kriesberg@wpgov.com
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